MONDAY
TUESDAY

Loyola University New Orleans College of Law

12/01/25 Last Day of Class

12/02/25 Study Day

Fall 2025 Exam Schedule
December 3 - 16, 2025

Accommodated students with a 9:00 AM or 1:30 PM exam will report to Room 343 at 8:45 AM. You will begin testing at 9:15 AM.

Accommodated students with a 6:00 PM exam will report to Room 343 at 2:45 PM. You will begin testing at 3:15 PM.

Accommodated students with a makeup exam will report at 8:30 AM to Room 405 on Dec. 15 or Room 343 on Dec. 16. You will begin testing at 9:00 AM.

Accommodated students with private room accommodations will report to the
Student Success Center (Monroe Library, 2nd Floor) for testing at times scheduled directly with OAE.

Day
WEDNESDAY

Day
THURSDAY

Date
12/03/25

Date
12/04/25

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Course Number
LCIV-L930-001
LCOM-L800-001
LAW-L858-001
LAW-L864-001

LCIV-L710-001
LCIV-L710-002
LCOM-L700-001
LCOM-L700-002

Course Number
LCIV-L725-001
LCIV-L725-002
LCIV-L940-001
LCOM-1L920-001

LAW-L725-051
LCIV-L710-051
LCIV-L725-051
LCIV-L940-051
LCIV-L810-051

Course Name
Community Property
Family Law
Environmental Law
Admiralty |

Obligations |
Obligations |
Contracts |
Contracts |

Course Name

Sales and Leases

Sales and Leases
Security Rights
Commercial Transactions

Civil Procedure |
Obligations |
Sales and Leases
Security Rights
Title Examination

Professor
Varnado
Pabon
Verchick
Allums

Rocheton
Turkington
Garda
Leonhard

Professor
Varnado
Sossamon
Thibaut
Leonhard

Rookard
Turkington
Sossamon
Thibaut
Broussard

Exam Length
3 hrs
2 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
2 hrs

Exam Length
3 hrs
3 hrs
3.5 hrs
2 hrs

3 hrs 10 min
3 hrs
3 hrs
3.5 hrs
2 hrs

Exam Room

Exam Room



Day
FRIDAY

Day
MONDAY

Day
TUESDAY

Date
12/05/25

Date
12/08/25

Date
12/09/25

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

Course Number

LAW-L807-001
LAW-L818-001
LAW-L879-001
LAW-1L980-001
LAW-L828-051

LAW-L725-001
LAW-L725-002
LAW-L725-003

Course Number

LAW-L750-001
LAW-L750-002
LAW-L750-003
LCIV-L949-001

LCOM-L949-001
LCOM-L949-002

LAW-L750-051
LCIV-L949-051

Course Number

LAW-1822-001
LAW-L849-001
LAW-L870-001

LAW-L735-001
LAW-L735-002
LAW-L735-003

Course Name

Introduction to Health Law

Labor Law

Admiralty Seminar: Marine Pollution

Income Taxation
Trademark, Tradename *

Professor
Tuchinda
Mott

Crais
Naccari
Areaux

*(Evening course exam given in the day exam period)

Civil Procedure |
Civil Procedure |
Civil Procedure |

Course Name
Constitutional Law
Constitutional Law
Constitutional Law

Bar Prep I: Civil Law

Bar Prep I: Common Law
Bar Prep I: Common Law

Constitutional Law
Bar Prep I: Civil Law

Course Name
Bioethics and the Law
Patent Law

Federal Taxation of Wealth Transmission

Criminal Law
Criminal Law
Criminal Law

Moore
Allums
Rookard

Professor
Medina
Snowden
Armstrong
Snyder
Tufts
Mangham

Moore
Douglas

Professor
LeBlanc
Carbo
Naccari

Harges
Viator
Ciolino

Exam Length
3 hrs
3 hrs
3.5 hrs
3 hrs
4 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs 10 min

Exam Length
4 hrs
3.5 hrs
3.5 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs

Exam Length
3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

Exam Room

Exam Room

Exam Room



Day
WEDNESDAY

Day
THURSDAY

Day
FRIDAY

Day
MONDAY

Day
TUESDAY

Date
12/10/25

Date
12/11/25

Date
12/12/25

Date
12/15/25

Date
12/16/25

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

Time

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Time
9:00 AM

Time
9:00 AM

Course Number

LCIV-L715-001
LCIV-L715-002
LCOM-L715-001

LAW-L705-051
LAW-L735-051
LAW-L819-051
LAW-L850-051
LAW-L868-051
LAW-1917-051

Course Number

LAW-L760-001
LAW-L760-002
LAW-L760-003

LAW-L705-001
LAW-L705-002
LAW-L705-003

Course Number

LAW-L800-001
LAW-L808-001
LAW-1L844-001
LAW-L878-001
LAW-L836-001

Course Number

Make-up Exams

Course Number

Make-up Exams

Course Name
Successions & Donations
Successions & Donations
Wills, Trusts, & Estates

Torts |

Criminal Law

Construction Industry & Sustainability
Copyright Law

Workers' Compensation

Public Health Law

Course Name
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence

Torts |
Torts |
Torts |

Course Name

Health Care Privacy
Securities Regulation
Administrative Law
International Law

Real Estate Transactions

Course Name
Various

Course Name
Various

Professor
Wallace
Turkington
Crusto

Dawson
Viator
D'Arcy
Bullock
Whiteley
Riener

Professor
Harges
Ciolino
Leonhard

Hindi
Tuchinda
Dawson

Professor
Koppel
Najder
Rookard
Perovic
Crusto

Professor
Various

Professor
Various

<« courses with remote / take-home exams and no exams are listed on next page »

Exam Length
3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
2 hrs
2 hrs

Exam Length
3 hrs
3 hrs
2 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

Exam Length
3 hrs
2 hrs

3 hrs 10 min
3 hrs
3 hrs

Exam Length
Various

Exam Length
Various

Exam Room

Exam Room

Exam Room

Exam Room
405

Exam Room
343



COURSES WITH REMOTE / TAKE-HOME EXAMS:

***NOTE: LAW RECORDS STAFF WILL DO THEIR BEST TO ASSIST STUDENTS WITH EXAMPLIFY/EXAMSOFT ISSUES FOR THESE REMOTE EXAMS,
BUT BE AWARE THAT THEY MIGHT NOT BE AVAILABLE OUTSIDE OF BUSINESS HOURS AND ON THE WEEKENDS IF STUDENTS RUN INTO A PROBLEM.

STUDENTS ARE STILL BOUND BY THE HONOR CODE WHILE TAKING THESE REMOTE / TAKE HOME EXAMS AND MAY NOT CONSULT
WITH ANY OTHER PERSON OR A "LARGE LANGUAGE MODEL" / GENERATIVE Al, LIKE CHATGPT.

Federal Income Taxation of Corporations (LAW-L872-051) - Professor Salzer
This is a 4-hour remote exam. The exam is available for download starting on Wednesday, Dec. 3 at 9:00 AM. Once the exam is opened, the timer begins.
The exam must be uploaded no later than Friday, Dec. 12 by 5:00 PM.

Federal Tax Procedure (LAW-L874-051) - Professor Jeswant
This is an 8-hour remote exam. The exam is available for download starting on Wednesday, Dec. 3 at 9:00 AM. Once the exam is opened, the timer begins.
The exam must be uploaded no later than Friday, Dec. 12 by 5:00 PM.

[COURSES WITH NO EXAM: |

Academic Externship (All sections LAW-L900)

Admiralty Seminar: Limitation of Liability (LAW-L879-002) - Haycraft

Advanced Legal Research (LAW-L906-001) - Miller

Advanced Legal Research: Community-Based Research Lab (LAW-L974-001) - Jerolleman
Advanced Torts Seminar: Class Actions (LAW-L831-051) - Herman

Al and Advanced Legal Research and Writing (LAW-L907-051) - Stolier

Appellate Advocacy Seminar: Moot Court Teams (LAW-L841-051) - Bergeron

Asylum and Refugee Law (LAW-L933-001) - Medina

Business Planning (LAW-L867-001) - Naccari

Clinical Seminar (All sections LAW-L897)

Constitutional Law Seminar: Sexual Orientation, Gender ID & the Law (LAW-L877-051) - Courson
Contract Drafting (LAW-L843-001) - Drury

Death Penalty Defense Seminar (LAW-L926-001) - Kappel

International Organizations & Institutions (LAW-L923-001) - Puder

Introduction to United States LAW-(LAWM-L930-001) - Puder

Lawyering | (All sections LAW-L715)

Leadership in Law (LAW-L845-001) - Wallace

Mediation and Arbitration (LAW-L817-051) - Clement

Professional Seminar: Law, Spirituality, and Social Change (LAW-L896-001) - Godfrey
Professional Seminar: Southern Gothic: Estate Planning/Agriculture (LAW-L896-002) - Becnel
Professional Seminar: Habeas Corpus and Liberty (LAW-L896-003) - Shur

Property & Land Use Seminar: Land Use (LAW-L837-001) - Villavaso

Reproductive Health Law (LAW-L830-001) - Hurtig

Selected Topics in Immigration (LAW-L937-001) - Pabon

Trial Advocacy (LAW-L961-051) - Snowden




	Schedule

