Loyola University New Orleans College of Law Fall 2025 Exam Schedule December 3 - 16, 2025

MONDAY 12/01/25 Last Day of Class

TUESDAY 12/02/25 Study Day

Accommodated students with a 9:00 AM or 1:30 PM exam will report to Room 343 at 8:45 AM. You will begin testing at 9:15 AM.

Accommodated students with a 6:00 PM exam will report to Room 343 at 2:45 PM. You will begin testing at 3:15 PM.

Accommodated students with a makeup exam will report at 8:30 AM to Room 405 on Dec. 15 or Room 343 on Dec. 16. You will begin testing at 9:00 AM.

Accommodated students with private room accommodations will report to the

Student Success Center (Monroe Library, 2nd Floor) for testing at times scheduled directly with OAE.

Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room
WEDNESDAY	12/03/25	9:00 AM	LCIV-L930-001	Community Property	Varnado	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCOM-L800-001	Family Law	Pabon	2 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L858-001	Environmental Law	Verchick	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L864-001	Admiralty I	Allums	3 hrs	
		4 20 014	100/1740 004	Obligation	Doubleton	21	
		1:30 PM	LCIV-L710-001	Obligations I	Rocheton	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LCIV-L710-002	Obligations I	Turkington	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LCOM-L700-001	Contracts I	Garda	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LCOM-L700-002	Contracts I	Leonhard	2 hrs	
Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room
THURSDAY	12/04/25	9:00 AM	LCIV-L725-001	Sales and Leases	Varnado	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCIV-L725-002	Sales and Leases	Sossamon	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCIV-L940-001	Security Rights	Thibaut	3.5 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCOM-L920-001	Commercial Transactions	Leonhard	2 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L725-051	Civil Procedure I	Rookard	3 hrs 10 min	
		6:00 PM	LCIV-L710-051	Obligations I	Turkington	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LCIV-L725-051	Sales and Leases	Sossamon	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LCIV-L940-051	Security Rights	Thibaut	3.5 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LCIV-L810-051	Title Examination	Broussard	2 hrs	

Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Roon
FRIDAY	12/05/25	9:00 AM	LAW-L807-001	Introduction to Health Law	Tuchinda	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L818-001	Labor Law	Mott	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L879-001	Admiralty Seminar: Marine Pollution	Crais	3.5 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L980-001	Income Taxation	Naccari	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L828-051	Trademark, Tradename *	Areaux	4 hrs	
		*(Evening course exam given in the day exam period)					
		1:30 PM	LAW-L725-001	Civil Procedure I	Moore	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L725-002	Civil Procedure I	Allums	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L725-003	Civil Procedure I	Rookard	3 hrs 10 min	
Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Roon
MONDAY	12/08/25	9:00 AM	LAW-L750-001	Constitutional Law	Medina	4 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L750-002	Constitutional Law	Snowden	3.5 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L750-003	Constitutional Law	Armstrong	3.5 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCIV-L949-001	Bar Prep I: Civil Law	Snyder	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCOM-L949-001	Bar Prep I: Common Law	Tufts	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCOM-L949-002	Bar Prep I: Common Law	Mangham	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L750-051	Constitutional Law	Moore	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LCIV-L949-051	Bar Prep I: Civil Law	Douglas	3 hrs	
Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Roor
TUESDAY	12/09/25	9:00 AM	LAW-L822-001	Bioethics and the Law	LeBlanc	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L849-001	Patent Law	Carbo	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L870-001	Federal Taxation of Wealth Transmission	Naccari	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L735-001	Criminal Law	Harges	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L735-002	Criminal Law	Viator	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L735-003	Criminal Law	Ciolino	3 hrs	

Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room
WEDNESDAY	12/10/25	9:00 AM	LCIV-L715-001	Successions & Donations	Wallace	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCIV-L715-002	Successions & Donations	Turkington	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LCOM-L715-001	Wills, Trusts, & Estates	Crusto	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L705-051	Torts I	Dawson	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L735-051	Criminal Law	Viator	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L819-051	Construction Industry & Sustainability	D'Arcy	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L850-051	Copyright Law	Bullock	3 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L868-051	Workers' Compensation	Whiteley	2 hrs	
		6:00 PM	LAW-L917-051	Public Health Law	Riener	2 hrs	
Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room
THURSDAY	12/11/25	9:00 AM	LAW-L760-001	Evidence	Harges	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L760-002	Evidence	Ciolino	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L760-003	Evidence	Leonhard	2 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L705-001	Torts I	Hindi	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L705-002	Torts I	Tuchinda	3 hrs	
		1:30 PM	LAW-L705-003	Torts I	Dawson	3 hrs	
Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room
FRIDAY	12/12/25	9:00 AM	LAW-L800-001	Health Care Privacy	Koppel	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L808-001	Securities Regulation	Najder	2 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L844-001	Administrative Law	Rookard	3 hrs 10 min	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L878-001	International Law	Perovic	3 hrs	
		9:00 AM	LAW-L836-001	Real Estate Transactions	Crusto	3 hrs	
Day	Date	Time	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room
MONDAY		0.00.444	Marke un France	Various	Various	Various	405
	12/15/25	9:00 AM	Make-up Exams	various	various	Various	403
Day	12/15/25 Date	9:00 AM	Course Number	Course Name	Professor	Exam Length	Exam Room

[◆] courses with <u>remote / take-home exams</u> and <u>no exams</u> are listed on next page ▶

COURSES WITH REMOTE / TAKE-HOME EXAMS:

***NOTE: LAW RECORDS STAFF WILL DO THEIR BEST TO ASSIST STUDENTS WITH EXAMPLIFY/EXAMSOFT ISSUES FOR THESE REMOTE EXAMS,
BUT BE AWARE THAT THEY MIGHT NOT BE AVAILABLE OUTSIDE OF BUSINESS HOURS AND ON THE WEEKENDS IF STUDENTS RUN INTO A PROBLEM.

STUDENTS ARE STILL BOUND BY THE HONOR CODE WHILE TAKING THESE REMOTE / TAKE HOME EXAMS AND MAY NOT CONSULT WITH ANY OTHER PERSON OR A "LARGE LANGUAGE MODEL" / GENERATIVE AI, LIKE CHATGPT.

Federal Income Taxation of Corporations (LAW-L872-051) - Professor Salzer

This is a 4-hour remote exam. The exam is available for download starting on Wednesday, Dec. 3 at 9:00 AM. Once the exam is opened, the timer begins. The exam must be uploaded no later than Friday, Dec. 12 by 5:00 PM.

Federal Tax Procedure (LAW-L874-051) - Professor Jeswant

This is an 8-hour remote exam. The exam is available for download starting on Wednesday, Dec. 3 at 9:00 AM. Once the exam is opened, the timer begins. The exam must be uploaded no later than Friday, Dec. 12 by 5:00 PM.

COURSES WITH NO EXAM:

Academic Externship (All sections LAW-L900)

Admiralty Seminar: Limitation of Liability (LAW-L879-002) - Haycraft

Advanced Legal Research (LAW-L906-001) - Miller

Advanced Legal Research: Community-Based Research Lab (LAW-L974-001) - Jerolleman

Advanced Torts Seminar: Class Actions (LAW-L831-051) - Herman Al and Advanced Legal Research and Writing (LAW-L907-051) - Stolier Appellate Advocacy Seminar: Moot Court Teams (LAW-L841-051) - Bergeron

Asylum and Refugee Law (LAW-L933-001) - Medina

Business Planning (LAW-L867-001) - Naccari Clinical Seminar (All sections LAW-L897)

Constitutional Law Seminar: Sexual Orientation, Gender ID & the Law (LAW-L877-051) - Courson

Contract Drafting (LAW-L843-001) - Drury

Death Penalty Defense Seminar (LAW-L926-001) - Kappel

International Organizations & Institutions (LAW-L923-001) - Puder

Introduction to United States LAW-(LAWM-L930-001) - Puder

Lawyering I (All sections LAW-L715)

Leadership in Law (LAW-L845-001) - Wallace

Mediation and Arbitration (LAW-L817-051) - Clement

Professional Seminar: Law, Spirituality, and Social Change (LAW-L896-001) - Godfrey

Professional Seminar: Southern Gothic: Estate Planning/Agriculture (LAW-L896-002) - Becnel

Professional Seminar: Habeas Corpus and Liberty (LAW-L896-003) - Shur Property & Land Use Seminar: Land Use (LAW-L837-001) - Villavaso

Reproductive Health Law (LAW-L830-001) - Hurtig

Selected Topics in Immigration (LAW-L937-001) - Pabon

Trial Advocacy (LAW-L961-051) - Snowden